SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WA No. 562/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S BAKTHAVACHALU & CO.TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.CHENNAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

> Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. A. Muthu Raman, Adv. Abhishek Krishna, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo shall be maintained.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Neelam Arora) Court Master