SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2011

M/S BAKTHAVACHALU & CO.TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P.CHENNAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36488 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 36488/2011, Court has ordered dasti on

9.12.2011. As last chance petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service before 11.5.2012.

If proof of service is not filed before 11.5.2012,

list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers against respondent

Nos. 2 and 3.

Served respondents in both matters may file counter

affidavit till 9.7.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj