COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WA No.562/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S BAKTHAVACHALU & CO.TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.CHENNAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36488 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned by two weeks.

(S.K. Rakheja) |Court Master

(Indu Satija) |Court Master